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Sl.             Ack.No. Name of Candidates Gender Category NEET Roll No. Score Rank

1 AA-1 Dr. Omi Changmi M ST 23661022038 415 44507
2 AA-2 Dr. Pinky Ezing F ST 23661022188 380 58090
3 AA-3 Dr. Haj Jancy F ST 23661022209 332 79172
4 AA-4 Dr. Bamin Tare M ST 23661022194 323 83834
5 AA-5 Dr. Khandu M ST 23661022116 320 84807
6 AA-10 Dr. Mary Apang F ST 23661022090 308 91634
7 AA-6 Dr. James Lego M ST 23661022041 283 104952
8 AA-7 Dr. Jyoti Taloh F ST 23661022545 273 111056
9 AA-8 Dr. Lam Norbu Thongchi M ST 23661022065 269 113443
10 AA-9 Dr. Tage Riku M ST 23661022181 257 120498
11 AA-11 Dr. Johny Tamuk M ST 23661022138 227 138372
12 AA-12 Dr. Songku Manyu M ST 23661022218 217 144619
13 AA-13 Dr. Mum Tayeng F ST 23661022086 215 146300
14 AA-14 Dr. Kuru Gennda M ST 23661023882 213 147047
15 AA-15 Dr. Kaling Tayeng M ST 23661022057 182 164996

Sl.           Ack.No. Name of Candidates Gender Category NEET Roll No. Score Rank Total  (with Incentive Marks) 
Subject taken in                      

R1 & II

1 BB-1 Dr. Moirangthem Khaba M OBC(M) 23661022911 420 42291 546
2 BB-2 Dr. Bharati Yumnam F OBC(M) 23661024040 394 52332 512.2
3 BB-3 Dr. Chitramala Shagolshem F OBC(M) 23661024095 393 52684 510.9
4 BB-4 Dr. P. Augustine M ST 23661114120 386 55286 501.8
5 BB-5 Dr. Sushil Singh Khomdram M OBC(M) 23661112679 358 67098 465.4 Orthopaedics
6 BB-6 Dr. Ningombam Bodhachandra Singh M OBC(M) 23661112903 415 44364 456.5
7 BB-7 Dr. Mary Jone Lalnunthar M ST 23661112977 344 73734 447.2
8 BB-8 Dr. Longjam Sonia F OBC(M) 23661112953 443 34833 443
9 BB-9 Dr. A. Loli Paul M ST 2366111334 338 76113 439.4
10 BB-10 Dr. Kennedy Ningthoujam M SC 23661179094 422 41728 422
11 BB-11 Dr. Yambem Hellena Devi F OBC(M) 23661112747 419 43085 419 PMR
12 BB-12 Dr. Meipmam Kodearson Dangsawa M ST 23661114083 320 85014 416

MANIPUR

Gen.Surgery

Orthopaedics

Pathology
Anaesthesiology

TENTATIVE LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO CAN APPEAR ROUND 3 PG COUNSELLING 2023

1. IN-SERVICE (SPONSORED CATEGORY)

ARUNACHAL  PRADESH

Subject taken in R1 & II
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13 BB-13 Dr. Okram Sushilkumar Singh M OBC(M) 23661024174 319 85523 414.7 Gen.Surgery
14 BB-14 Dr. Shairem Stellin Meitei M OBC(M) 23661112889 364 64502 400.4
15 BB-15 Dr. Thiyam Jamesbond Meetei M OBC(M) 23661113131 333 78581 399.6
16 BB-16 Dr. A. Roni F ST 23661113911 306 92462 397.8
17 BB-17 Dr. Md. Altaf Hussain M OBC(MP) 23661113187 359 66943 394.9
18 BB-18 Dr. Salam Gunachand M SC 23661023432 303 94264 393.9
19 BB-19 Dr. Khomdram Thajahanbi Devi F GEN 23661024976 323 83827 387.6
20 BB-20 Dr. Assurance Varay M ST 23661114000 298 96767 387.4
21 BB-21 Dr. Leisan Ngarinchon F ST 23661113111 297 97405 386.1
22 BB-22 Dr.Mungpamthing KS M ST 23661124917 295 98350 383.5 Anaesthesiology

23 BB-23 Dr. Md. Mirza Abbas M OBC(MP) 23661112762 380 57976 380

24 BB-24 Dr. Laishram Devabrata M GEN 23661024334 342 74361 376.2 Pathology

25 BB-25 Dr. Waikhom William M OBC(M) 23661022786 376 59422 376

26 BB-26 Dr. Senjam Nongdren Meitei M GEN 23661112926 370 61855 370

27 BB-27 Dr. Thongam Bobo M OBC(M) 23661024470 370 62261 370

28 BB-28 Dr. Th. Veidai Shuru M ST 23661202693 283 104959 367.9

29 BB-29 Dr. Kshetrimayum Lakshmi Devi F SC 23661112920 283 105067 367.9

30 BB-30 Dr. Thongkhongmayum Amir Khan M OBC(MP) 23661113077 280 107138 364

31 BB-31 Dr. Daimai Nathanael M ST 23661114053 279 107618 362.7

32 BB-32 Dr. Modungkhul Makunga M ST 23661112542 276 108905 358.8

33 BB-33 Dr. Longjam Henbi Devi F GEN 23661112638 358 67327 358

34 BB-34 Dr. Athikho Basena M ST 23661113480 275 109916 357.5

35 BB-35 Dr.Debert Yumlembam M OBC(M) 23661113123 355 68302 355

36 BB-36 Dr. Manikho Lawrence M ST 23661112909 273 110768 354.9

37 BB-37 Dr. Alex Rajkumar M OBC(M) 23661113239 353 69446 353

38 BB-38 Dr. Mustaq Ali Mukta M OBC(MP) 23661113064 352 69966 352

39 BB-39 Dr. Soibam Victor Dev M Gen 23661112977 270 112184 351

40 BB-40 Dr. Sophia Ahmedi F OBC(MP) 23661112557 264 116034 343.2

41 BB-41 Dr. Khullakpam Aashif Iqbal M OBC(MP) 23661112738 310 90480 341

42 BB-42 Dr. Ningombam Nini Devi F OBC(M) 23661112999 339 75790 339

43 BB-43 Dr. Maibam Mumtaz F OBC(MP) 23661024377 334 78019 334

44 BB-44 Dr. Jimmy Caarter Shamurailatpam M OBC(M) 23661114172 328 81020 328

45 BB-45 Dr. Soverenti Akoijam F OBC(M) 23661112737 325 82793 325

46 BB-61 Dr. K. Bipin Singh M OBC (M) 23661113178 249 125578 324

47 BB-46 Dr. Nongthombam Sanatombi Devi F OBC(M) 23661023617 323 837993 323
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48 BB-47 Dr. Gaikhuanguangliu Gonmei F ST 23661114154 293 99652 322.3

49 BB-48 Dr. Hidangmayum Surchandra Sharma M OBC(M) 23661113208 266 114724 319.2

50 BB-49 Dr. Naorem Begendro Meitei M GEN 23661023066 314 88119 314

51 BB-50 Dr. Haobam Sanjay Kumar M OBC(M) 23661113930 314 88379 314

52 BB-51 Dr.Yumnam Kabitashree Devi F OBC(M) 23661113270 303 94125 303

53 BB-52 Dr. Mohd. Yarash Ali M OBC(MP) 23661124917 296 97829 296

54 BB-62 Dr. Khundrakpam Imocha Singh M OBC (M) 23661023870 223 140913 290

55 BB-53 Dr. Haobijam Dayaluxmi F SC 23661112920 283 105067 283

56 BB-54 Dr. Ningthoujam Virjeet Singh M OBC(M) 23661023629 276 109166 276

57 BB-63 Dr. Soibam Pritam Singh M Gen 23661112661 276 109164 276

58 BB-64 Dr. Jessica Mukherjee F Gen 23661112589 270 112539 270

59 BB-55 Dr. Jenny Leishangthem F OBC(M) 23661113140 268 113837 268

60 BB-56 Dr. Md. Imran Khan M OBC(MP) 23661023448 268 113905 268

61 BB-65 Dr. Guidiathiu Kahmei M ST 23661114080 206 151517 268

62 BB-57 Dr. Gaiduanreiliu Gangmei F ST 23661112797 265 115605 265 Trans.Medicine

63 BB-58 Dr. Laishram Sonash Singh M SC 23661112893 262 117225 262

64 BB-59 Dr. Peivaar Leivon Lamkang F ST 23661114089 260 118458 260

65 BB-66 Dr. Stephen Kamei M ST 23661113493 186 162606 242

66 BB-67 Dr. Khomdram Sunil Singh M OBC (M) 23661114051 185 162853 241

67 BB-68 Dr. Waikhom Sandhyarani Devi F OBC (M) 23661200574 183 164367 238

68 BB-69 Dr. Karam Sujata F Gen 23661108199 195 157710 234

69 BB-70 Dr. Cecil Ahongshangbam M Gen 23661205261 175 168732 228

70 BB-71 Dr. Leishangthem Jelina F Gen 23661113943 227 138788 227

71 BB-60 Dr. Mutum Reena Devi F OBC(M) 23661114089 225 118458 225

72 BB-72 Dr. Meijinlu Louisa Golmei F ST 23661114029 172 170108 224

73 BB-73 Dr. Kamei Lanjanglu F ST 23661114159 160 175961 208

74 BB-74 Dr. Phundreimayum Raees Ahmed M OBC (MP) 23661112652 160 176032 208

75 BB-75 Dr. Naorem Sapana F OBC (M) 23661113977 205 152263 205

76 BB-76 Dr. Rosy Karam F Gen 23661112823 186 162719 186

77 BB-77 Dr. Wangkheimayum Ranjita Devi F Gen 23661022773 180 165567 180

78 BB-78 Dr. Maibam Rocky M OBC (M) 23661114048 171 170326 171

79 BB-79 Dr. Diana Irengbam F Gen 23661113180 170 171315 170

80 BB-80 Dr. Kakhuganglu Golmei F ST 23661113846 147 180965 147
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81 BB-81 Dr. Ningthoujam Diana Devi F OBC (M) 23661112620 136 185145 136

82 BB-82 Dr. Bedana Lairenmayum F Gen 23661113972 107 193184 107

Sl.           Ack.No. Name of Candidates Gender Category NEET Roll No. Score Rank

1 CC-1 Dr. Shallbetracy Lyngdoh Nongbri F ST 23661113431 444 34544
2 CC-2 Dr. Emon C Myrboh M ST 23661113376 429 39333
3 CC-3 Dr. Khlainborlang Nongbet Sohlang M ST 23661113523 380 57710
4 CC-4 Dr. Anellia Dari I Ka Massar F ST 23661113325 355 68843
5 CC-5 Dr. Janurani Rangsha Marak F ST 23661113257 353 69642
6 CC-6 Dr. Samson Charak Ch Sangma M ST 23661023372 349 71290
7 CC-7 Dr. Dabiangshisha Warlarpih F ST 23661113324 345 73086
8 CC-8 Dr. Phibahun Shisha War F ST 23661113578 345 73310
9 CC-9 Dr. Patmos Warjri F ST 23661113319 334 78080
10 CC-10 Dr. Wanbiangsaphi Rapthap F ST 23661113255 320 84840
11 CC-11 Dr. Ibanylla Shisha R Kharshiing F ST 23661113417 315 87887
12 CC-12 Dr. Nerisa Clara Marwein F ST 23661113569 303 94090
13 CC-13 Dr. Pynkhrawnam Wankhar M ST 23661113388 300 96070
14 CC-14 Dr. Paul Larilang Khongphai M ST 23661023138 298 96616
15 CC-15 Dr. Berto Switzer J Sangma M ST 23661113296 295 98146
16 CC-16 Dr. Banshanborlang Siangshai M ST 23661113530 295 98178
17 CC-17 Dr. Kyntiewnam Mawlong M ST 23661113455 293 99276
18 CC-18 Dr. Stephen D Sangma M ST 23661113448 292 99784
19 CC-19 Dr. Pynshaitbor Suiam M ST 23661113259 292 100135
20 CC-20 Dr. Daisy Asame Kongkal Marak F ST 23661113511 287 102863
21 CC-21 Dr. Sunita Shylla F ST 23661113246 283 105154
22 CC-22 Dr. Manbhashisha Kharbithai F ST 23661023521 278 107828
23 CC-23 Dr. Seiborlang Marwein M ST 23661113300 258 119978

1 DD-1 Dr. PC Lalvohbiki F ST 23661113717 361 65813

2 DD-2 Dr. V.L Hmangaihzeli F ST 23661113713 297 97122

3 DD-3 Dr. Benjamin Lalramchuana M ST 23661113706 245 127263

4 DD-4 Dr. Lalsanglura Chhakchhuak M ST 23661113654 218 144193

5 DD-5 Dr. Lawrence Lalramenga M ST 23661113810 200 154459

MIZORAM 

Radiodiagnosis

Gen.Medicine

Comm.Medicine

Psychiatry
Orthopaedics

Obst.& Gynae
Gen.Surgery

MEGHALAYA

Subject taken in R1 & II

Gen.Medicine

Anaesthesiology
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1 EE-1 Dr. Thejasetou Tseikha M ST 23661114058 362 65653 Cat-I Gen.Medicine

2 EE-2 Dr. Jacob H Phom M ST 23661113978 355 68300 Cat-I Obst.& Gynae

3 EE-3 Dr. Ameka I Sumi M ST 23661113939 287 102977 Cat-I ENT

4 EE-4 Dr. Dojingla Yimchunger F ST 23661113932 275 109372 Cat-I Anaesthesiology

5 EE-5 Dr. Dangtila Sangtam F ST 23661113928 274 110416 Cat-I Radiation Oncology

6 EE-12 Dr. H. Baungan M ST 23661113974 194 158450 Cat-I

7 EE-6 Dr. Mudozhoyo Puro M ST 23661114068 357 67578 Cat-II

8 EE-7 Dr. Paokhotinlen Singson M ST 23661024633 339 75984 Cat-II

9 EE-8 Dr. Ivikali Achumi F ST 23661113968 315 87955 Cat-II

10 EE-9 Dr. Abolu N Yeptho M ST 23661113955 303 94168 Cat-II

11 EE-10 Dr. Imjungba Noklang M ST 23661113916 295 98033 Cat-II

12 EE-11 Dr. Tonoto K Yeptho M ST 23661113994 265 115939 Cat-II

1 FF-1 Dr. Anesh Kumar Biswakarma M SC 23661208075 314 88380

2 FF-2 Dr. Pranesh Gurung M OBC 23661137150 310 990662

Sl.           Ack.No. Name of Candidates Gender Category NEET Roll No. Score Rank

1 GG-6 Dr. Manikuntala De F UR 23661174476 305 92643

2 GG-1 Dr. Sambhu Majumder M UR 23661174533 303 94157

3 GG-2 Dr. Jemi Debbarma M ST 23661174564 297 97403

4 GG-7 Dr. Saikat Bhowmik M Gen 23661174687 288 102047
5 GG-8 Dr. Debarshi Ghosh M OBC 23661174499 287 102994

6 GG-3 Dr. Debashree Reang F ST 23661174880 284 104832

7 GG-4 Dr. Rustam Debbarma M ST 23661023238 270 112603

8 GG-9 Dr. Sukanta Saha M Gen 23661174862 268 113906

9 GG-5 Dr. Animesh Debbarma M ST 23661023293 257 120500

10 GG-10 Dr. Pranajit Das M SC 23661202447 256 120970

11 GG-11 Dr. Samuel Ray Reang M ST 23661025081 225 140277

Gen.Medicine

Anaesthesiology

TRIPURA

Subject taken in R1 & II

Anaesthesiology

Ophthalmology

Paediatrics

NAGALAND

SIKKIM

Obst.& Gynae
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12 GG-12 Dr. Bimal Kanti Tripura M ST 23661174799 135 185237

Sl.           Ack.No. Name of Candidates Gender Category NEET Roll No. Score Rank

1 I-1 Dr. Tampakmayum Marjiya F OBC 23661113510 625 1058

2 I-2 Dr. Satarupa Deb* F Gen 23661174440 606 2097

3 I-3 Dr. Oshin Shougaijam F SC 23661112834 599 2617

4 I-4 Dr. Priyanka Debnath F Gen 23661174429 580 4271

5 I-5 Dr. Arkanil Das* M Gen 23661025099 573 5046

6 I-6 Dr. Soram Robert Singh M OBC 23661113188 561 6583

7 I-7 Dr. Debarchana Sikdar F Gen 23661174773 558 7082

8 I-8 Dr. Khundrakpam Romila Devi F OBC 23661114035 553 7757

9 I-9 Dr. Akoijam Stela Chanu F OBC 23661112938 546 8899

10 I-10 Dr. Sadananda Konsam M OBC 23661113197 545 9039
11 B-1 Dr. Ruksana Shahani F OBC 23661112712 544 9226
12 B-2 Dr. Keisham Bitash Meitei M OBC 23661113008 533 11205

13 I-11 Dr. Sochan Shadang* M ST 23661023013 520 13873

14 I-12 Dr. Thingujam Robart Meitei M OBC 23661112941 519 14014
15 I-13 Dr. Laishram Bandeep M Gen 23661113209 518 14274
16 I-14 Dr. Vijaya Okram F OBC 23661112957 518 14284

17 I-15 Dr. Moirangthem Mangalleima Chanu F OBC 23661112701 517 14418

18 B-3 Dr. Danish Atom M OBC 23661113011 517 14503
19 B-4 Dr. Leishangthem Tarun Singh M OBC 23661113402 514 15040
20 G-1 Dr. Annesha Majumdar F Gen 23661207181 511 15784
21 I-16 Dr. Mohd  Aziz Nongjai M OBC 23661112612 502 17829
22 I-17 Dr. Dipen Bhowmik* M OBC 23661174797 500 18348
23 I-18 Dr. Thongam Loijinganbi Chanu F OBC 23661025018 499 18639
24 I-19 Dr. Sylvia Keisham F OBC 23661112919 498 18690
25 I-20 Dr. Firdosh Bharot M OBC 23661023343 497 19138
26 H-4 Dr. Dianacy Ningthoujam F SC 23661113235 497 19147
27 I-21 Dr. Nabanita Debnath F OBC 23661042345 494 19853

Respirator Medicine
Respirator Medicine

Radiodiagnosis

Radiodiagnosis

2. NON SPONSORED (NOT IN-SERVICE CATEGORY)

A. OPEN CATEGORY - BENEFICIARY STATES (Any graduate residing in the beneficiary States of  RIMS,Imphal)

Subject taken in R1 & II
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28 I-22 Dr. Bidyabati Yumnam F OBC 23661022912 494 19856
29 I-23 Dr. Ngairangbam Phalguni Singh M OBC 23661023737 494 19863
30 I-24 Dr. Waikhom Shinthoileima Chanu F OBC 23661112975 493 19924
31 I-25 Dr. Jemila Shoibam F OBC 23661112772 493 20070
32 I-26 Dr. Lairenlakpam Monica Devi F Gen 23661112691 492 20245
33 B-5 Dr. Wairokpam Priyashori Devi F OBC 23661024138 488 21413
34 B-6 Dr. Md. Mosmir M OBC 23661023728 484 22384
35 I-27 Dr. Minerva Rajkumari F OBC 23661112874 478 24100
36 I-28 Dr. Shamulailatpam Shivadutta M OBC 23661112799 471 25948
37 I-29 Dr. Sathi Dhar* F OBC 23661174788 471 26101
38 I-30 Dr. Iman Roy M OBC 23661174822 470 26403
39 I-31 Dr. Yumnam Johnson Singh M OBC 23661112966 470 26404
40 B-8 Dr. Rita Loitongbam F OBC 23661112859 468 27074
41 I-32 Dr. Prithibiraj Ahanthem M Gen 23661113071 467 27136
42 I-33 Dr. Halima Khilzi F OBC 23661113980 465 27671
43 I-34 Dr. Naorem Kiyamba M Gen 23661113043 465 28031
44 B-9 Dr. Sarmila Longjam F OBC 23661024371 462 28855
45 I-35 Dr. Sani Phikow M ST 23661113104 460 29440
46 I-36 Dr. Konthoujam Sonalika Devi F OBC 23661023366 460 29529
47 B-10 Dr. Lalan Singam F OBC 23661113133 457 30253
48 I-37 Dr. Soibam Bidyalakshmi Devi F Gen 23661112962 455 30879
49 I-38 Dr. Yumnam Nongpoknganbi Chanu F OBC 23661023360 454 31211
50 I-39 Dr. Sonia Mairembam F SC 23661113024 454 31324
51 I-40 Dr. Dinesh Achom M OBC 23661113117 452 31780
52 I-41 Dr. Ayesha MM F Gen 23661112686 451 32042
53 B-11 Dr. Huidrom Sanahal Singh M OBC 23661024285 450 32621
54 I-43 Dr. Apollo Khundrakpam M OBC 23661113145 446 33718
55 I-44 Dr. Basanta Khumanthem* M Gen 23661024069 446 33778
56 I-45 Dr. Ningombam Promila Devi F OBC 23661112545 444 34390
57 I-46 Dr. Teresa Nongthombam F OBC 23661112872 443 34763
58 I-47 Dr. Susmita Das F SC 23661174447 439 36064
59 B-12 Dr. Samson Sinam M OBC 23661113274 437 36525
60 I-48 Dr. Pantina Panmei F ST 23661113046 437 36675
61 I-49 Dr. Chayanika Saha F Gen 23661174800 437 36774
62 I-50 Dr. Nongthombam Bidyananda Singh M OBC 23661112664 435 37154
63 B-13 Dr. Rajani Rajkumari F OBC 23661023977 435 37474

Anaesthesiology
Anaesthesiology



8

64 I-51 Dr. Harison Yumnam M Gen 23661112630 434 37849
65 I-52 Dr. Peter Lairenlakpam M Gen 23661113010 431 38738
66 I-53 Dr. Laipubam Silviya Devi F OBC 23661112910 430 39138
67 I-54 Dr. Arvind Thingom M OBC 23661113033 429 39493
68 E-1 Dr. Ester Tep F ST 23661114056 429 39518
69 I-55 Dr. Hijam Sweety Devi F OBC 23661113211 423 41541
70 I-56 Dr. Vincent Soram M Gen 23661112839 422 41770
71 I-57 Dr. Ayekpam Panthoisana F OBC 23661112727 415 44453
72 I-58 Dr. Gracy Chanu Ningombam* F Gen 23661024323 415 44535
73 I-59 Dr. Tahseen Fatima* F Gen 23661113466 414 44673
74 I-60 Dr. Mihika Satpathy F Gen 23661206105 412 45439
75 I-62 Dr. Basundhari Thongbam F Gen 23661042185 412 45530
76 I-63 Dr. Fair Brother Ashem M OBC 23661112814 409 46454
77 I-64 Dr. Aheibam Umakanta Singh M Gen 23661113306 408 46742
78 I-65 Dr. Ningthoujam Surjakanta Singh M OBC 23661113002 407 47186
79 I-66 Dr. Oinam Bidyarani Chanu F OBC 23661041536 407 47197
80 I-67 Dr. Tanya Thoidingjam* F Gen 23661205220 407 47305
81 I-68 Dr. Laishram Sapana F OBC 23661112843 406 47677
82 I-69 Dr. Rohan Sinam M Gen 23661137112 405 47991
83 I-70 Dr. Sharda Mutum* F OBC 23661042035 404 48361
84 I-71 Dr. Lisham Sunderjit Singh M OBC 23661112674 404 48496
85 I-72 Dr. Pamei Kaguichung M ST 23661112985 401 49542
86 I-73 Dr. Y. Teresa * F ST 23661112645 400 50012
87 B-14 Dr. Sapam Anuradha Devi F Gen 23661112949 400 50127
88 I-74 Dr. Ayekpam Rolliya Devi F OBC 23661112946 398 50750
89 I-75 Dr. Laishram Dominique M Gen 23661113519 397 51052
90 G-4 Dr. Trishit Das M SC 23661174772 396 51585
91 I-76 Dr. Thiyam Pinky Chanu F OBC 23661113162 395 51981
92 I-77 Dr. Yinyisem Zimik F ST 23661112597 387 55113
93 I-78 Dr. Somnath Chakraborti M Gen 23661174955 385 55825
94 I-79 Dr. Ningthoujam Meerojlata Devi F SC 23661023383 384 56295
95 I-80 Dr. Dennica Konsam F Gen 23661042268 381 57354
96 I-81 Dr. Somorendro Seram M OBC 23661113018 379 58406
97 I-82 Dr. Naorem Sunanda Devi F SC 23661037465 378 58946
98 I-83 Dr. Prantik Debbarma M ST 23661174843 378 58950
99 G-6 Dr. Diptanu Pal M Gen 23661174462 378 58959

100 I-85 Dr. Khundrakpam Shadeshwory Devi* F OBC 23661112963 373 60912
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101 I-86 Dr. Arubam Beegita F OBC 23661041080 371 61515
102 A-1 Dr. Topi Sora F ST 23661022134 370 62016
103 C-3 Dr. Berister Swer M ST 23661113524 367 63153
104 B-16 Dr. Soibam Nivarani F OBC 23661112541 367 63454
105 A-2 Dr. Leiki Pema F ST 23661022200 364 64510
106 I-87 Dr. Sumitra Longjam F OBC 23661112870 362 65323
107 I-88 Dr. Gracy Shamurailatpam F Gen 23661112548 362 65539
108 I-89 Dr. Laimayum Kripali Devi F OBC 23661113057 361 65760
109 I-90 Dr. Thingom Varun Singh M OBC 23661022868 361 65814
110 E-3 Dr. Chvulo Kent M ST 23661113893 361 66035
111 I-91 Dr. Keishang Gracy Kansouwa F ST 23661112921 359 66842
112 I-92 Dr. Sarda Konsam F OBC 23661112798 358 67099
113 I-93 Dr. Miranda Oinam F SC 23661112801 355 68546

114 I-94 Dr. Soreishang Shimrah M ST 23661113902 353 69339

115 I-95 Dr. Bidyarani Haobam F Gen 23661112554 352 69857
116 I-96 Dr. Pechimayum Dayarani Devi F OBC 23661178494 352 69972
117 B-18 Dr. Maibran Valentina Devi F SC 23661112622 347 72235
118 I-97 Dr. BS Cecelia* F ST 23661113983 344 73630
119 I-98 Dr. Chingtham Nishita* F OBC 23661113150 344 73728
120 I-99 Dr. Moirangthem Radharani Devi F OBC 23661022793 344 73748
121 I-100 Dr. Sheileza Kanghujam F OBC 23661023328 342 74435
122 I-101 Dr. Lanthoi Yumnam F OBC 23661112692 337 76722
123 I-102 Dr. Diana Yumnam F OBC 23661112590 337 76861
124 I-103 Dr. Urvasie Salam* F SC 23661112717 337 76893
125 I-104 Dr. Moirangthem Sinorita Devi F OBC 23661113120 336 77075
126 I-105 Dr. Tai Dai* F ST 23661190831 333 78730
127 I-107 Dr. Moirangthem Sushma Devi F SC 23661038683 329 80461
128 I-108 Dr. Keisher Parweez* F OBC 23661189647 327 81383
129 I-109 Dr. Kanchan Aheibam F OBC 23661113146 327 81539
130 I-110 Dr. Heikrujam Jessica Devi F OBC 23661113168 326 82104
131 I-111 Dr. Madhurchand Singh khagokpam M Gen 23661112850 325 82684
132 I-112 Dr. Yambem Pritam Singh M OBC 23661040036 324 83276
133 I-113 Dr. Laikangbam Bonny F OBC 23661112987 319 85888
134 I-61 Dr. Stanlee Telien M ST 23661114091 312 89187
135 I-114 Dr. Ningthoujam Suhanjit  Meitei M OBC 23661112750 310 89965
136 I-115 Dr. Chesham Rafiuddin Shah M OBC 23661112752 306 92530
137 I-116 Dr. RD Agani Anal F ST 23661112931 303 94243
138 I-117 Dr. Hannah Lukram F Gen 23661113034 295 98429
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139 I-118 Dr. Sorokhaibam George Singh M OBC 23661023592 292 99957
140 I-126 Dr. Vrindalini Wahengbam F Gen 23661023176 290 100761
141 B-19 Dr. Nongmaithem Sushantana F OBC 23661023049 290 101201
142 I-127 Dr. Albert Konsam M Gen 23661112928 289 101770
143 I-120 Dr. Kritika Chongtham F OBC 23661112862 285 104062
144 I-142 Dr. Monaoba Thokchom M Gen 23661113088 285 104188
145 I-121 Dr. Genevieve K F ST 23661204522 280 106458
146 I-122 Dr. Kalpana Thingujam F OBC 23661022933 271 111894
147 I-123 Dr. Irom Sapana F OBC 23661112992 262 117226
148 I-124 Dr. Thokchom Rojia Devi F OBC 23661112635 259 119367
149 I-125 Dr. Naorem Shamananda Singh* M OBC 23661024465 259 119523
150 I-128 Dr. Vasundhari Potsangbam F OBC 23661112897 250 124938
151 E-5 Dr. Visede Liegise M ST 23661114023 242 129642
152 I-129 Dr. Kanon Ningthoujam F OBC 23661112881 240 130531
153 I-130 Dr. Kaneez Fatmah F Gen 23661023225 235 133399
154 I-131 Dr. Diana Nahakpam F OBC 23661112657 235 133926
155 I-132 Dr. Salam Kyamba M SC 23661023937 228 138128
156 I-133 Dr. Lydia Makan F ST 23661023671 212 147720
157 I-134 Dr. Venus Haobam F OBC 23661113085 197 156703
158 I-135 Dr. Kavita Laishram F OBC 23661113219 174 168915
159 I-136 Dr. N. Nandita F Gen 23661112610 166 172918
160 I-137 Dr. Betija Thoudam F Gen 23661023174 158 176557
161 B-21 Dr. Marina  Shamjetshabam F Gen(PWD) 23661112984 156 177483
162 I-138 Dr. Navraj Soibam M OBC 23661022889 150 179859
163 I-139 Dr. Janet Ningthoujam F OBC 23661055196 140 183846
164 I-140 Dr. Prajnaparmita Saha F Gen 23661174886 138 184390
165 I-141 Dr. Jeanee Thongram F OBC 23661023225 137 184700
166 I-142 Dr. Ngangbam Geetarani Devi F Gen 23661112933 104 193671
167 I-143 Dr. Hijam Tararani F Gen 23661112678 75 197994

Sl.           Ack.No. Name of Candidates Gender Category NEET Roll No. Score Rank

1 I-1 Dr. Tampakmayum Marjiya F OBC 23661113510 625 1058
2 I-3 Dr. Oshin Shougaijam F SC 23661112834 599 2617
3 I-4 Dr. Priyanka Debnath F Gen 23661174429 580 4271
4 I-6 Dr. Soram Robert Singh M OBC 23661113188 561 6583

B. NON-RIMS NE Graduates (Any graduate except RIMS graduates residing in the beneficiary States of the institute

Subject taken in R1 & II
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5 I-7 Dr. Debarchana Sikdar F Gen 23661174773 558 7082
6 I-8 Dr. Khundrakpam Romila Devi F OBC 23661114035 553 7757
7 I-9 Dr. Akoijam Stela Chanu F OBC 23661112938 546 8899
8 I-10 Dr. Sadananda Konsam M OBC 23661113197 545 9039
9 I-12 Dr. Thingujam Robart Meitei M OBC 23661112941 519 14014
10 I-13 Dr. Laishram Bandeep M Gen 23661113209 518 14274

11 I-14 Dr. Vijaya Okram F OBC 23661112957 518 14284

12 I-15 Dr. Moirangthem Mangalleima Chanu F OBC 23661112701 517 14418

13 I-16 Dr. Mohd  Aziz Nongjai M OBC 23661112612 502 17829
14 I-18 Dr. Thongam Loijinganbi Chanu F OBC 23661025018 499 18639
15 I-19 Dr. Sylvia Keisham F OBC 23661112919 498 18690
16 I-20 Dr. Firdosh Bharot M OBC 23661023343 497 19138
17 I-21 Dr. Nabanita Debnath F OBC 23661042345 494 19853
18 I-22 Dr. Bidyabati Yumnam F OBC 23661022912 494 19856
19 I-23 Dr. Ngairangbam Phalguni Singh M OBC 23661023737 494 19863
20 I-24 Dr. Waikhom Shinthoileima Chanu F OBC 23661112975 493 19924
21 I-25 Dr. Jemila Shoibam F OBC 23661112772 493 20070
22 I-26 Dr. Lairenlakpam Monica Devi F Gen 23661112691 492 20245
23 J-1 Dr. Kharibam Haridas Singh* M Gen 23661112940 481 23307
24 I-27 Dr. Minerva Rajkumari F OBC 23661112874 478 24100
25 I-28 Dr. Shamulailatpam Shivadutta M OBC 23661112799 471 25948
26 I-30 Dr. Iman Roy M OBC 23661174822 470 26403
27 I-31 Dr. Yumnam Johnson Singh M OBC 23661112966 470 26404
28 I-32 Dr. Prithibiraj Ahanthem M Gen 23661113071 467 27136
29 I-33 Dr. Halima Khilzi F OBC 23661113980 465 27671
30 I-34 Dr. Naorem Kiyamba M Gen 23661113043 465 28031
31 I-35 Dr. Sani Phikow M ST 23661113104 460 29440
32 I-36 Dr. Konthoujam Sonalika Devi F OBC 23661023366 460 29529
33 I-37 Dr. Soibam Bidyalakshmi Devi F Gen 23661112962 455 30879
34 I-38 Dr. Yumnam Nongpoknganbi Chanu F OBC 23661023360 454 31211
35 I-39 Dr. Sonia Mairembam F SC 23661113024 454 31324
36 J-2 Dr. Nishila Thongratabam * F OBC 23661022572 452 31716
37 I-40 Dr. Dinesh Achom M OBC 23661113117 452 31780
38 I-41 Dr. Ayesha MM F Gen 23661112686 451 32042
39 I-43 Dr. Apollo Khundrakpam M OBC 23661113145 446 33718
40 I-45 Dr. Ningombam Promila Devi F OBC 23661112545 444 34390

Pathology
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41 I-46 Dr. Teresa Nongthombam F OBC 23661112872 443 34763
42 I-47 Dr. Susmita Das F SC 23661174447 439 36064
43 I-48 Dr. Pantina Panmei F ST 23661113046 437 36675
44 I-49 Dr. Chayanika Saha F Gen 23661174800 437 36774
45 I-50 Dr. Nongthombam Bidyananda Singh M OBC 23661112664 435 37154
46 I-51 Dr. Harison Yumnam M Gen 23661112630 434 37849
47 I-52 Dr. Peter Lairenlakpam M Gen 23661113010 431 38738
48 I-53 Dr. Laipubam Silviya Devi F OBC 23661112910 430 39138
49 I-54 Dr. Arvind Thingom M OBC 23661113033 429 39493
50 I-55 Dr. Hijam Sweety Devi F OBC 23661113211 423 41541
51 I-56 Dr. Vincent Soram M Gen 23661112839 422 41770
52 I-57 Dr. Ayekpam Panthoisana F OBC 23661112727 415 44453
53 I-60 Dr. Mihika Satpathy F Gen 23661206105 412 45439
54 I-62 Dr. Basundhari Thongbam F Gen 23661042185 412 45530
55 I-63 Dr. Fair Brother Ashem M OBC 23661112814 409 46454
56 I-64 Dr. Aheibam Umakanta Singh M Gen 23661113306 408 46742
57 I-65 Dr. Ningthoujam Surjakanta Singh M OBC 23661113002 407 47186
58 I-66 Dr. Oinam Bidyarani Chanu F OBC 23661041536 407 47197
59 I-68 Dr. Laishram Sapana F OBC 23661112843 406 47677
60 I-69 Dr. Rohan Sinam M Gen 23661137112 405 47991
61 I-71 Dr. Lisham Sunderjit Singh M OBC 23661112674 404 48496
62 I-72 Dr. Pamei Kaguichung M ST 23661112985 401 49542
63 I-74 Dr. Ayekpam Rolliya Devi F OBC 23661112946 398 50750
64 I-75 Dr. Laishram Dominique M Gen 23661113519 397 51052
65 I-76 Dr. Thiyam Pinky Chanu F OBC 23661113162 395 51981
66 I-77 Dr. Yinyisem Zimik F ST 23661112597 387 55113
67 I-78 Dr. Somnath Chakraborti M Gen 23661174955 385 55825
68 I-79 Dr. Ningthoujam Meerojlata Devi F SC 23661023383 384 56295
69 I-80 Dr. Dennica Konsam F Gen 23661042268 381 57354
70 I-81 Dr. Somorendro Seram M OBC 23661113018 379 58406
71 I-82 Dr. Naorem Sunanda Devi F SC 23661037465 378 58946
72 I-83 Dr. Prantik Debbarma M ST 23661174843 378 58950
73 I-86 Dr. Arubam Beegita F OBC 23661041080 371 61515
74 J-3 Dr. Rio Mohapatra* M Gen 23661114152 371 61707
75 I-87 Dr. Sumitra Longjam F OBC 23661112870 362 65323
76 I-88 Dr. Gracy Shamurailatpam F Gen 23661112548 362 65539

Microbiology
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77 I-89 Dr. Laimayum Kripali Devi F OBC 23661113057 361 65760
78 I-90 Dr. Thingom Varun Singh M OBC 23661022868 361 65814
79 I-91 Dr. Keishang Gracy Kansouwa F ST 23661112921 359 66842
80 I-92 Dr. Sarda Konsam F OBC 23661112798 358 67099
81 I-93 Dr. Miranda Oinam F SC 23661112801 355 68546
82 J-4 Dr. Herojit Yumnam* M Gen 23661023394 354 69287
83 I-94 Dr. Soreishang Shimrah M ST 23661113902 353 69339
84 I-95 Dr. Bidyarani Haobam F Gen 23661112554 352 69857
85 I-96 Dr. Pechimayum Dayarani Devi F OBC 23661178494 352 69972
86 J-5 Dr. Jagriti Aich* F Gen 23661174539 350 71057
87 I-99 Dr. Moirangthem Radharani Devi F OBC 23661022793 344 73748
88 I-100 Dr. Sheileza Kanghujam F OBC 23661023328 342 74435
89 I-101 Dr. Lanthoi Yumnam F OBC 23661112692 337 76722
90 I-102 Dr. Diana Yumnam F OBC 23661112590 337 76861
91 I-104 Dr. Moirangthem Sinorita Devi F OBC 23661113120 336 77075
92 J-6 Dr. Ninita Arambam* F OBC 23661112740 335 77780
93 I-107 Dr. Moirangthem Sushma Devi F SC 23661038683 329 80461
94 I-109 Dr. Kanchan Aheibam F OBC 23661113146 327 81539
95 I-110 Dr. Heikrujam Jessica Devi F OBC 23661113168 326 82104
96 J-7 Dr. Vigyanraj Loushambam Cha* M OBC 23661039661 326 82155
97 I-111 Dr. Madhurchand Singh khagokpam M Gen 23661112850 325 82684
98 I-112 Dr. Yambem Pritam Singh M OBC 23661040036 324 83276
99 I-113 Dr. Laikangbam Bonny F OBC 23661112987 319 85888

100 I-61 Dr. Stanlee Telien M ST 23661114091 312 89187
101 I-114 Dr. Ningthoujam Suhanjit  Meitei M OBC 23661112750 310 89965
102 J-8 Dr. Thounaojam Bijeeta* F Gen 23661054768 309 90864
103 I-115 Dr. Chesham Rafiuddin Shah M OBC 23661112752 306 92530
104 J-9 Dr. Khulakpam Jubair Khan* M OBC 23661040137 305 92973
105 I-116 Dr. RD Agani Anal F ST 23661112931 303 94243
106 I-117 Dr. Hannah Lukram F Gen 23661113034 295 98429
107 I-118 Dr. Sorokhaibam George Singh M OBC 23661023592 292 99957
108 I-126 Dr. Vrindalini Wahengbam F Gen 23661023176 290 100761
109 I-127 Dr. Albert Konsam M Gen 23661112928 289 101770
110 I-120 Dr. Kritika Chongtham F OBC 23661112862 285 104062
111 I-142 Dr. Monaoba Thokchom M Gen 23661113088 285 104188
112 J-10 Dr. Buyamayum Bidyarani* F OBC 23661113231 283 105071
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113 I-121 Dr. Genevieve K F ST 23661204522 280 106458
114 I-122 Dr. Kalpana Thingujam F OBC 23661022933 271 111894
115 I-123 Dr. Irom Sapana F OBC 23661112992 262 117226
116 I-124 Dr. Thokchom Rojia Devi F OBC 23661112635 259 119367
117 I-128 Dr. Vasundhari Potsangbam F OBC 23661112897 250 124938
118 I-129 Dr. Kanon Ningthoujam F OBC 23661112881 240 130531
119 I-130 Dr. Kaneez Fatmah F Gen 23661023225 235 133399
120 I-131 Dr. Diana Nahakpam F OBC 23661112657 235 133926
121 I-132 Dr. Salam Kyamba M SC 23661023937 228 138128
122 I-133 Dr. Lydia Makan F ST 23661023671 212 147720
123 I-134 Dr. Venus Haobam F OBC 23661113085 197 156703
124 I-135 Dr. Kavita Laishram F OBC 23661113219 174 168915
125 I-136 Dr. N. Nandita F Gen 23661112610 166 172918
126 I-137 Dr. Betija Thoudam F Gen 23661023174 158 176557
127 I-138 Dr. Navraj Soibam M OBC 23661022889 150 179859
128 I-139 Dr. Janet Ningthoujam F OBC 23661055196 140 183846
129 I-140 Dr. Prajnaparmita Saha F Gen 23661174886 138 184390
130 I-141 Dr. Jeanee Thongram F OBC 23661023225 137 184700
131 I-142 Dr. Ngangbam Geetarani Devi F Gen 23661112933 104 193671
132 I-143 Dr. Hijam Tararani F Gen 23661112678 75 197994

1 H-1 Dr. Fahad Siddiqui M Gen 23661191849 529 11959
2 H-2 Dr. Manish Kumar Singh M Gen 23661194789 517 14351
3 H-3 Dr. Saloni Adlakha F Gen 23661040161 511 15665
4 H-4 Dr. Dianacy Ningthoujam F SC 23661113235 497 19147
5 H-5 Dr. Suman Choudhary F OBC 23661127550 492 20177
6 H-6 Dr. Suresh Kumar M OBC 23661192841 440 35507
7 H-7 Dr. Moirangthem Langlen Devi F SC 23661099876 434 37756
8 H-8 Dr. Nahid Ahmadi F OBC 23661205839 433 38003
9 H-9 Dr. Bhanu Kumari Nagar F OBC 23661131711 409 46514
10 H-10 Dr. Saurabh Kumar M SC 23661180796 399 50497
11 H-11 Dr. Deepali Srivastava F Gen 23661036654 390 54051
12 H-12 Dr. Thuingachan Shimphrui M ST 23661023371 332 79128
13 H-13 Dr. Shailendra Kumar M OBC 23661191592 323 83656
14 H-14 Dr. Salam Jashida Devi F SC 23661023915 310 90252

Gen.Surgery

C. RIMS-AIQ GRADUATES
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1 A-1 Dr. Topi Sora F ST 23661022134 370 62016

2 A-2 Dr. Leiki Pema F ST 23661022200 364 64510
3 A-3 Dr. Ruksom Bui F ST 23661022197 358 67110
4 A-4 Dr. Taku Mamung F ST 23661022088 333 78839
5 A-5 Dr. Yomme Loya F ST 23661022099 327 81567

1 B-1 Dr. Ruksana Shahani F OBC 23661112712 544 9226

2 B-2 Dr. Keisham Bitash Meitei M OBC 23661113008 533 11205

3 B-3 Dr. Danish Atom M OBC 23661113011 517 14503
4 B-4 Dr. Leishangthem Tarun Singh M OBC 23661113402 514 15040
5 B-5 Dr. Wairokpam Priyashori Devi F OBC 23661024138 488 21413
6 B-6 Dr. Md. Mosmir M OBC 23661023728 484 22384
7 B-7 Dr. Muhammad Saoaib Khan M OBC 23661113169 476 24762
8 B-8 Dr. Rita Loitongbam F OBC 23661112859 468 27074
9 B-9 Dr. Sarmila Longjam F OBC 23661024371 462 28855
10 B-10 Dr. Lalan Singam F OBC 23661113133 457 30253
11 B-11 Dr. Huidrom Sanahal Singh M OBC 23661024285 450 32621
12 B-12 Dr. Samson Sinam M OBC 23661113274 437 36525
13 B-13 Dr. Rajani Rajkumari F OBC 23661023977 435 37474
14 B-14 Dr. Sapam Anuradha Devi F Gen 23661112949 400 50127
15 B-15 Dr. Leingakpa Laishram M OBC 23661024047 372 61089
16 B-16 Dr. Soibam Nivarani F OBC 23661112541 367 63454
17 B-17 Dr. Christina Moirangthem F Gen 23661112761 359 66832
18 B-18 Dr. Maibran Valentina Devi F SC 23661112622 347 72235
19 B-19 Dr. Nongmaithem Sushantana F OBC 23661023049 290 101201

20 B-20 Dr. Nongmaithem Sushantana F OBC 23661023049 290 101201

21 B-21 Dr. Marina  Shamjetshabam F Gen(PWD) 23661112984 156 177483

22 B-22 Dr. Boboi Laishram Transgender OBC 23661023226 152 179207

1 C-1 Dr. Amazinglin Kharjana F ST 23661113576 449 32873 Gen.Medicine

MEGHALAYA (Open)

MANIPUR (Open)

Paediatrics

Gen.Medicine

Gen.Medicine

Otorhinolaryngology

D. RIMS GRADUATES (Statewise)
ARUNACHAL  PRADESH (Open)
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2 C-2 Dr. Ibalarishisha Sohtun F ST 23661074022 414 44667

3 C-3 Dr. Berister Swer M ST 23661113524 367 63153

4 C-4 Dr. Litresh R Sangma F ST 23661113369 336 77063

1 D-1 Dr. Isaac Lalremruata M ST 23661113631 403 48808

2 D-2 Dr. H. Lalrinmuana M ST 23661113739 341 74891

3 D-3 Dr. PC Lalruatchhunga M ST 23661113728 313 88824

1 E-1 Dr. Ester Tep F ST 23661114056 429 39518

2 E-2 Dr. Boshika Zhimomi M ST 23661025069 394 52342

3 E-3 Dr. Chvulo Kent M ST 23661113893 361 86035

4 E-4 Dr. Bentilo Kath M ST 23661113990 310 90525

5 E-5 Dr. Visede Liegise M ST 23661114023 242 129642

1 F-1 Dr. Abishek Basnett M Gen 23661208444 445 34232

2 F-2 Dr. Bhakta Raj Sharma M OBC 23661208756 428 39863

3 F-3 Dr. Sonongla Lepcha F ST 23661208026 390 53792

4 F-4 Dr. Aswin Rai M OBC 23661137132 324 83357

5 F-5 Dr. Maricca Madan Rasaily F SC 23661208624 240 130730

1 G-1 Dr. Annesha Majumdar F Gen 23661207181 511 15784

2 G-2 Dr. Purbayan Pal M Gen 23661174721 440 35608

3 G-3 Dr. Surjya Pratik Chakraborty M Gen 23661174461 419 42896

4 G-4 Dr. Trishit Das M SC 23661174772 396 51585

5 G-5 Dr. Rohan Deb M OBC 23661202465 378 58791

6 G-6 Dr. Diptanu Pal M Gen 23661174462 378 58959

7 G-7 Dr. Masinga Debbarma M ST 23661174470 365 64377

Note: Any discripencies may be reported to dean.rims.imphal@gmail.com or at the Counselling venue

Anaesthesiology

TRIPURA (Open)

Orthopaedics

SIKKIM (Open)

Ophthalmology

Anaesthesiology

Obst.& Gynae

Gen.Surgery

NAGALAND (Open)

Obst.& Gynae

Gen.Surgery

Gen.Surgery

MIZORAM (Open)


